said lots being depicted in Exhibit “A-2,” attached hereto and incorporated 
herein by reference. 

E. Article I is amended to add the definition of the phrase “Phase Four Option Fee” to 

read as follows: 

“Phase Four Option Fee” shall mean the sum of TWENTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000.00) to be paid by Company to the 
CEDF as independent consideration for the Option with respect to the Phase 
Four Land as set forth herein. The Phase Four Option Fee shall be credited 
against the Phase Four Purchase Price of the Phase Four Land as provided 
in Section 3.7(f) below. 

F. Article I is amended to add the definition of the phrase “Phase Four Purchase Price” 
to read as follows: 

“Phase Four Purchase Price” shall mean a total purchase price for 

the Phase Four Land of Three Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand and No/100 
Dollars ($325,000.00). 

G. The phrase “fifty-five (55)” wherever it appears in the Option Agreement is 

amended to read “sixty-seven (67)”. 

H. Section 2.1 is amended to read as follows: 

2.1 Option Fee.  Except as otherwise provided in Sections 3.2(c) and 
4.3(b) of this Agreement or in the Development Agreement, the Option Fee and